Pepacton

Release begin

Date Spill
2025-05-31 400
2025-06-01 764
2025-06-02 602
2025-06-03 374
2025-06-04 290
2025-06-05 177
2025-06-06 163

Pepacton Reservoir (P):
Cannonsville Reservoir (C):
Neversink Reservoir (N):

Combined contents, PCN:

1200

103
113
194
193
195
194
193

OFFICE OF THE DELAWARE RIVER MASTER
Web address: http://water.usgs.gov/osw/odrm
Summary river data for 31May2025 - 06Jun2025 (preliminary data — subject to revision)

NYC RESERVOIR OPERATION DATA

Millions of gallons — 24 hour period, local time

Discharge to river

Cannonsville

Release end

Spill 2400
106 388
455 387
573 390
571 387
499 390
408 389
398 386

Usable storage 2025-06-07 (0800)
Spillway crest elevation 1,280.00 ft
Usable storage 2025-06-07 (0800)

Spillway crest elevation 1,150.00 ft.

Usable storage 2025-06-07 (0800)

Spillway crest elevation 1,440.00 ft.

Usable storage 2025-06-07 (0800)

Combined capacity at spillway level

Neversink

Spill
398
287
159
105

84
66
51

Release begin
1500

78
82
96
96
97
97
96

139.83 billion gallons
139.320 billion gallons
94.854 billion gallons
93.448 billion gallons
34.751 billion gallons
34.682 billion gallons
269.435 billion gallons
267.460 billion gallons

Diversions to New York City water supply

Pepacton

411
455
455
353
305
305
304

SEGREGATION OF FLOW, DELAWARE RIVER AT MONTAGUE
AND PRECIPITATION IN UPPER DELAWARE RIVER BASIN - Discharge in cubic feet per second, local time as routed to Montague

Releases from NYC Reservoirs

Directed
Date"” Release’

2025-05-31
2025-06-01
2025-06-02
2025-06-03
2025-06-04
2025-06-05
2025-06-06

O O O O o o o

Pepacton

159
159
159
175
301
299
302

Cannonsville

600
600
600
598
604
599
603

Power Releases

Neversink | Wallenpaupack

120
121
127
149
149
150
150

367
1097
1645
1644

483

2

453

Computed

Rio Reservoir Uncontrolled

550
1129
1296

884

578

644

810

9204
19495
13973
10350

8286

7266

6992

Cannonsville

O OO OO oo

Neversink

O OO O o oo

100.45 % 1280.28 (elev.ft.)

101.5 % 1150.91 (elev.ft.)

100.2 % 1440.12 (elev.ft.)

100.74 %

Total

Discharge

11000
22600
17800
13800
10400

8960

9310

Ave Diversion
June 1 to date

423
455
455
421
392
375
363

Precipitation (inches)

Daily

0.34
0.04
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.05
0.59

Cumulative

9.66
0.04
0.04
0.04
0.04
0.09
0.68

" Diversions by New Jersey through the D&R Canal 2025-05-31 through 2025-06-06 averaged 87.35 .

’ The average diversion for the 30-day period ending 2025-06-06 is 87.89 MGD ; the maximum is 96.3 .

® Release directed 3 days prior to maintain a flow at Montague of 1,750 cfs on given date.



Pepacton

Release begin

Date Spill
2025-06-07 226
2025-06-08 183
2025-06-09 107
2025-06-10 136
2025-06-11 125
2025-06-12 142
2025-06-13 88

Pepacton Reservoir (P):
Cannonsville Reservoir (C):
Neversink Reservoir (N):

Combined contents, PCN:

1200

194
194
195
193
194
194
195

OFFICE OF THE DELAWARE RIVER MASTER
Web address: http://water.usgs.gov/osw/odrm
Summary river data for 07Jun2025 - 13Jun2025 (preliminary data — subject to revision)

NYC RESERVOIR OPERATION DATA

Millions of gallons — 24 hour period, local time

Discharge to river

Cannonsville
Release end
Spill 2400
607 388
1105 389
1057 389
979 386
803 387
565 386
368 388

Usable storage 2025-06-14 (0800)
Spillway crest elevation 1,280.00 ft
Usable storage 2025-06-14 (0800)

Spillway crest elevation 1,150.00 ft.

Usable storage 2025-06-14 (0800)

Spillway crest elevation 1,440.00 ft.

Usable storage 2025-06-14 (0800)

Combined capacity at spillway level

Neversink

spill

57
34
63
86
31
13

2

Release begin
1500

97
96
97
96
97
96
97

139.52 billion gallons
139.320 billion gallons
94.575 billion gallons
93.448 billion gallons
34.697 billion gallons
34.682 billion gallons
268.792 billion gallons
267.460 billion gallons

Diversions to New York City water supply

Pepacton

304
380
405
67
0

0
154

SEGREGATION OF FLOW, DELAWARE RIVER AT MONTAGUE
AND PRECIPITATION IN UPPER DELAWARE RIVER BASIN - Discharge in cubic feet per second, local time as routed to Montague

Releases from NYC Reservoirs

Directed
Date"” Release’

2025-06-07
2025-06-08
2025-06-09
2025-06-10
2025-06-11
2025-06-12
2025-06-13

O O O O o o o

Pepacton

300
299
300
300
302
299
300

Cannonsville

602
598
600
601
602
597
598

Power Releases

Neversink | Wallenpaupack

149
149
149
150
149
150
149

1150

924
1620
1619
1619
1619
1619

Computed

Rio Reservoir Uncontrolled

576
390
639
446
512
683
571

5774
8839
7892
8484
8016
6612
5032

Cannonsville

Neversink

O O O O o o o

100.23 % 1280.11 (elev.ft.)

101.21 % 1150.73 (elev.ft.)

100.04 % 1440.01 (elev.ft.)

100.5 %

Total

Discharge

8550
11200
11200
11600
11200

9960

8270

Ave Diversion
June 1 to date

354
358
363
333
318
308
319

Precipitation (inches)

Daily

0.32
0.34
0.28
0.10
0.00
0.00
0.38

Cumulative

0.32
0.66
0.94
1.04
1.04
1.04
1.42

" Diversions by New Jersey through the D&R Canal 2025-06-07 through 2025-06-13 averaged 94.55 .

’ The average diversion for the 30-day period ending 2025-06-13 is 89.51 MGD ; the maximum is 95.65 .

® Release directed 3 days prior to maintain a flow at Montague of 1,750 cfs on given date.



Date

2025-06-14
2025-06-15
2025-06-16
2025-06-17
2025-06-18
2025-06-19
2025-06-20

Pepacton

Release begin
Spill 1200

45 193
194
193
193
194
194
194

o O ooV

Pepacton Reservoir (P):

Cannonsville Reservoir (C):

Neversink Reservoir (N):

Combined contents, PCN:

Date"”

2025-06-14
2025-06-15
2025-06-16
2025-06-17
2025-06-18
2025-06-19
2025-06-20

OFFICE OF THE DELAWARE RIVER MASTER
Web address: http://water.usgs.gov/osw/odrm
Summary river data for 14Jun2025 - 20Jun2025 (preliminary data — subject to revision)

NYC RESERVOIR OPERATION DATA

Millions of gallons — 24 hour period, local time

Discharge to river

Cannonsville
Release end
Spill 2400
243 385
156 386
69 444
8 517
0 516
0 516
0 476

Usable storage 2025-06-21 (0800)
Spillway crest elevation 1,280.00 ft
Usable storage 2025-06-21 (0800)
Spillway crest elevation 1,150.00 ft.
Usable storage 2025-06-21 (0800)
Spillway crest elevation 1,440.00 ft.
Usable storage 2025-06-21 (0800)
Combined capacity at spillway level

Neversink

spill

Release begin
1500

96
96
97
96
96
96
96

138.71 billion gallons
139.320 billion gallons
93.095 billion gallons
93.448 billion gallons
34.702 billion gallons
34.682 billion gallons
266.507 billion gallons
267.460 billion gallons

Diversions to New York City water supply

Pepacton

204
204
284
304
304
304
234

SEGREGATION OF FLOW, DELAWARE RIVER AT MONTAGUE
AND PRECIPITATION IN UPPER DELAWARE RIVER BASIN - Discharge in cubic feet per second, local time as routed to Montague

Releases from NYC Reservoirs

Directed
Release’

Pepacton

300
302
299
299
299
299
300

O O O O o o o

Cannonsville
598 150
601 149
595 149
596 149
686 149
799 149
799 149

Power Releases

Neversink | Wallenpaupack

783
578
805
1102
432
832
1121

Rio Reservoir

425
435
225
237
271
485
1150

Computed

Uncontrolled

4714
4976
4817
3976
5373
7245
5871

Cannonsville

300
300
300
300
88
0
147

Neversink

112

99.65 % 1279.67 (elev.ft.)

99.62 % 1149.77 (elev.ft.)

100.06 % 1440.02 (elev.ft.)

99.64 %

Total

Discharge

6970
7040
6890
6360
7210
9810
9390

Ave Diversion
June 1 to date

333
344
366
380
381
377
382

Precipitation (inches)

Daily

0.07
0.00
0.31
0.26
0.30
0.20
0.00

Cumulative

0.07
0.07
0.38
0.64
0.94
1.14
1.14

" Diversions by New Jersey through the D&R Canal 2025-06-14 through 2025-06-20 averaged 90.48 .

? The average diversion for the 30-day period ending 2025-06-20 is 90.74 MGD ; the maximum is 95.65 .

® Release directed 3 days prior to maintain a flow at Montague of 1,750 cfs on given date.



